Ralph 124c 41 :
  Ralph 124C 41+ [hundertvierundzwanzig C einundvierzig plus] Hugo Gernsback,1973   Ralph 124C 41 Plus Hugo
Gernsback,1957   Ralph 124C 41+ Hugo Gernsback,2023-12-12 The eponymous protagonist saves the life of the heroine
by directing energy remotely at an approaching avalanche As the novel goes on he describes the technological wonders of